502036482 08/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ICT Software Engineering GmbH	03/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH	
Street Address:	Becker-Goring-Strasse 16	
City:	Karlsbad	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	76307	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13426360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3176346701

 Phone:
 3176360886

Email: savessely@brinkshofer.com, Brinksindy@brinkshofer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Hood
Address Line 1: 201 N. Illinois Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-4220

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11336/2267 (P11108US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Hood

Total Attachments: 1

source=11336_2267_ICT_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028844 FRAME: 0220 H \$40.00 13426

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor	ICT Software Engineering GmbH	
	Bahnhofplatz 8	
	76137 Karlsruhe	
	Germany	
Assignor Docket Number		
Assignee	Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH	
	Becker-Göring-Straße 16	
	76307 Karlsbad	
	Germany	
Assignee Docket Number	P11108	
Title of the Invention	Signpost Background	
Documentation of the Invention	February 24, 2011	
Assignment Effective Date	March 16, 2011	

As of the Assignment Effective Date, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Development Agreement. Effective October 29, 2009; Assignor and Assigned have entered into a
 Development Agreement under which Assignor develops for Assignee certain deliverables and provides to
 Assignee certain services as set forth therein. The Invention has been conceived in connection with work
 under the Development Agreement. All terms and conditions of the Development Agreement remain
 unaffected by this Assignment.
- 2. Claiming of the Invention. Assignor will provide to Assignee (a) the original Claiming Letter (Inanspruchnahmeschreiben) and (b) sufficient documentation that the inventor was notified in time of such claiming. A copy of the fully executed claiming letter is attached hereto.
- 3. Assignment. Assignor hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Invention, including all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention to Assignee. Assignee accepts such assignment.
- 4. Representation and Warranties. Assignor represents and warrants that (a) Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention, (b) the Invention has been effectively claimed by Assignor according to Section 6 German Act on Employee Invention (§ 6 ArbEG), (c) the Assigned Invention has not been publicly disclosed, (d) no patent application or similar application for intellectual property protection has been applied for with respect to the Assigned Invention,
- 5. Covenants. Assignor covenants that Assignor (a) provides full assistance to the Assignee to enable the Assignee to draft one or more patent applications covering the subject-matter invention, (b) will not challenge a patent that may be granted in the future for the subject-matter invention and not to assist third parties in such challenges, and (c) will treat the invention as Assignee's Confidential Information.

Attachments

- Disclosure of the Invention
- Copy of the fully executed Claiming Letter

Assignor		Assignee
7/.57	uning !	W Glaufeet
Name: VA	Kress 64ch	Name: Dr. Tim Bast
Title:	a 3/m JULCOSOI	Title: Vice President Legal – Global IP
	En .	

PATENT REEL: 028844 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 08/24/2012